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Course 
Objectives 

 

At the completion of this course each student will be able to meet the following student learning objectives: 
1. To understand the ways and laws applicable on General Contracts, Companies, Sale of Goods and the 

patterns of Consumer Protection 
2. To generate the relationship between private contract and understanding the consumer 
3. To make the students aware regarding consumer rights 

(Imparting Transferable and Life Skills about companies, contracts, sales and 
consumer protection and rights to practice as an effective entrepreneur or legal 
consultant to a company) 
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2:00-4:00 PM 

Unit Sub 
Units 

Time 
(hrs) 

Topic Teaching Methodology Assessment Method Teaching Faculty 

Unit-I 1.1 
 
 
 
 
1.2 
 
 
 

3 
 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 

Meaning and Definition of a 
contract Eligibility for 
contract 

Kinds of a contract, 
Electronic Contracts 
 
 
 

 
Student Interactive 
Session 

Student 
Seminar 
 
 

Single Response 
Answer 
Multiple Response 
Answer 
Assertion –
Reasoning 
On Spot Group 
Discussion 
Long Answer 

 
Prof.S.Minocha 



 
1.3 
 
 
 
 
 
1.4 
 
 

 
3 
 
 
 
 
 
3 
 
 

Sale of Goods, Rights of 
a buyer and seller 
Unpaid Seller 
 
Implied Conditions and 
Warranties – as to title, 
quality, fitness 

Doctrine of Caveat Emptor 
and its implication 

Short Answer 
Problem Based 
Question 
Interpretation 
Question 

Unit-II 2.1 
 
 
2.2 
 
 
 
 
2.3 
 
 
 
 
2.4 
 
 
2.5 
 
 

2 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
2 

Meaning of a Company 
 
Kinds of Company under 
Companies Act 2015 
 
Public, Private, and One 
Person Companies 
Memorandum of 
Association 
 
Articles of Association 
 
Shares and Debentures 
 
Winding up of a 
company 

Student Interactive 
Session 

Students Seminar 
 

Single Response 
Answer 
Multiple Response 
Answer 
Assertion –
Reasoning 
On Spot Group 
Discussion 
Long Answer 
Short Answer 
Problem Based 
Question 
Interpretation 
Question  

 

Unit-III 3.1 
 

3 
 

Concept and Meaning of  
Consumer Protection 

 
Student Interactive Single Response 

Answer 
 
 



 

Assessment: 50 Marks  (10 marks Internal – 40 End Term) 

Recommended Books:  

• Pollock &Mulla, The Sale of Goods Act, 8th  Ed. By Satish J. Shah, 2011, Lexis Nexis 
• Mercantile Law  by Avtar Singh(latest edition) 
• V.Krishnamachari and Surinder K. Gogia, T.S. VenkatesaIyer’s Sale of Goods Act. 
• Benjamin, Sale of Goods (8thed) 2010 
• Pollock &Mulla, G.C. Bharuka (ed.), Indian partnership Act (Lexis Nexis 2007) 
• Harpreet Kaur, Business and Corporate Laws, Lexis Nexis, 2013 
• R.C.Chopra, Mercantile Law, Himalya Publishing 2011 
• T.M.Stevens, The Elements of Mercantile Law, Forgotten Books 2017 
• G.K.Kapoor, Company Law & Practice, Taxman 2015 
• Derek French,Company Law 2014-15,Blackstone’s Statutes 

 

 
 
3.2 
 
 
 
 
3.3 

 
 
3 
 
 
 
 
4 

Laws in India, 
 
Jurisdiction and Powers of  
Consumer Courts in India 
 
International Standards and 
comparisons 

Session 

Student 
Seminar  

Multiple Response 
Answer 
Assertion –
Reasoning 
On Spot Group 
Discussion 
Long Answer 
Short Answer 
Problem Based 
Question 
Interpretation 
Question 

 
 


